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Number 13-23.2.24 

Value for the half term 

Forgiveness 

 

Retirement 

 

Mr Davenport, our caretaker, will be retiring on Friday 1st March. Mr Davenport has been our 

caretaker since 2016 and he is going to be very much missed around school. I want to take this 

opportunity to thank Mr Davenport for everything that he has done for the school over the years and 

wish him all the best for the future.  



Lent/Ramadan  

 

We are currently in the holy season of Lent and we will shortly be in the holy month of Ramadan. As 

both of these have a focus of service and charitable giving we felt that we would like to do something 

as a school. Over 3 weeks in March we are going to hold 3 different events. During World Book day 

we will have an opportunity for children to purchase a biscuit and juice, whilst they listen to a 

bedtime story, we will be having a sponsored walk on Thursday 14th March and we will have a non-

uniform day on Thursday 21st March. More details will be sent out to you about each event. All 

money raised during this time will be divided between Birmingham City Mission and Islamic Relief.  

We hope that you will be able to support us and the charities during this time.  



World Book Day 

 

World Book Day will be taking place on Thursday 7th March. This year, we are asking the children to 

come dressed in their pyjamas for the day and we will end the school day with a bedtime story. There 

will be no charge for the children to come dressed in their pyjamas.  Mrs Haughey will be sending out 

more detail about the day.  



Mother's Day  

 

Weather permitting, we will be walking to church on Friday 8th March for our Mother's Day service, 

which will be led by the children in Year 3.  We would love to see you there.  



Diamond Academy Before and After School Club 

 

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Thursday 7th March - World Book Day 

Friday 8th March 10am - Mother's Day Service in church led by Year 3 

Thursday 14th March - Sponsored walk 

Thursday 21st March - Non-uniform day 

Tuesday 19th March 10am - Easter Service in church led by Year 4 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 



Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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